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ACDS STATE BRANCH EXECUTIVE COMMITTEES 2019-2020 
NEW SOUTH WALES 
President 

Peter Dunn  P. O. Box 189 TUMUT NSW 2720   Ph: 0427 472 361    E:  peterdunn99@bigpond.com 

Secretary 

Amanda Blakeley  P.O. Box 175 YASS NSW 2582   Ph:  0417 228814    E:  carriagedrivingnsw@live.com.au 

Treasurer 

Tanya Radnedge  28 Forbes Street GRENFELL NSW 2810  Ph:  0413 953 414   E:  tanya.radnedge@det.nsw.edu.au   

Publicity 

Jan Muspratt  495 Bringelly Rd ROSSMORE NSW 2557  Ph: 02 9606 6085    E:  jmuspratt@ozemail.com.au 

Memberships 

Nikki Flynn  8 Anderson Place TUMUT NSW 2720  Ph:  0406 297 185   E:  morobanana@bigpond.com 

           

QUEENSLAND 
President  

Rhonda Pedracini  RMB 2032, MS 165CHARTERS TOWERS QLD 4820 Ph:  07 4787 6683/0429 985 025  E:  nqharness@outlook.com 

Secretary 

Jill Seary  444 Oakey Flat Rd MORAYFIELD QLD 4506 Ph:  0452 220 977   E:  sec.acdsqb@gmail.com 

Treasurer 

Jan Young   141 Crawford/Booie Rd KINGAROY QLD 4610 Ph:  0400 110 634                  E: lejany68@gmail.com  

Publicity 

Contact J. Young 

Memberships         

Jan Young  141 Crawford/Booie Rd KINGAROY QLD 4610 Ph:  0400 110 634   E:  lejany68@gmail.com 

 

SOUTH AUSTRALIA 

President 

Graham Mercer  P. O. Box 5 YONGALA SA 5493   Ph:  0429 911 824   E:  gandctyres@hotmail.com 

Secretary 

Michelle Wheaton 39 Spencer Street  STIRLING SA 5152                       Ph:  0402 225 843  E: michellewheatonadl@gmail.com 

Treasurer 

Christine Gibbons 9 Bellaview Rd FLAGSTAFF HILL SA 5159 Ph: 08 8298 3121    E:  dcgibbons@adam.com.au 

Publicity 

Contact State Secretary 

          

TASMANIA 
President 

David Potter  13 West Arm Rd BEAUTY POINT TAS 7270 Ph:  0457 881 109   E:  david.potter@iinet.net.au 

Secretary 

Jill Cawsey  428 Smarts Rd. OLDINA TAS 7325  Ph:  0437 040018    E:  cawseyintassie@gmail.com 

Treasurer 

Perina Kentish  239 Coopers Lane WYNYARD TAS 7325  Ph:  03 6442 2061/0409763366  E:  perinakentish@gmail.com  

Publicity 

David Potter  13 West Arm Rd BEAUTY POINT TAS 7279 Ph:  0476 048686    E:  normie@iinet.net.au 
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VICTORIA 
President 

Peter Harkness  53 Sheehans Rd ROMSEY VIC 3434  Ph:  0409 146 054   E: peter.harkness1@bigpond.com.  

Secretary 

Alexander McGuire 55 Carlsruhe Cemetery Rd Carlsruhe VIC 3442 Ph:  0422 362 176   E:  acdsvbsec@gmail.com 

Treasurer 

Deb Hoffrichter  3 Foxwood Place SOMERVILLE VIC 3912  Ph:  0417 972 175   E: acdsvbtreas@gmail.com  

Publicity 

Lorraine Cairns  3910 Katamatite/Nathalia Rd INVERGORDON VIC 3636 Ph:  0448 888718    E:  publicityvb@gmail.com 

Memberships 

Margie Morgan  9 New St CALIFORNIA GULLY VIC 3556  Ph: 0457518982    E:  margiemorgan6@gmail.com  

          

 

WESTERN AUSTRALIA   
President 

Merryn Bojcun  2 Eleanor Street MT MELVILLE WA 6330  Ph:  08 9844 3495   E:  tiverton6@bigpond.com 

Secretary 

Christina Gray  P. O. Box 122 DWELLINGUP WA 6213  Ph:  0419 831275    E:  christinagray@westnet.com.au 

Treasurer 

Margaret Dart  100 Sertorio Rd CHIDLOW WA 6556  Ph: 08 9572 4353    E:  waacds.treasurer@gmail.com 

Publicity   

Virginia James  1113 Settlement Rd NARRIKUP WA 6326  Ph:  0445975853    E:  ginniejames@bigpond.com 

 

 

 

  

 

  

   

 

 

 

 

 

 


